## United States Courts for the Third Judicial Circuit

By Order dated September 9, 2016, the Third Circuit Court of Appeals appointed an Eyewitness Identification Task Force that was to exist for a term of nine months unless such term was extended by agreement of the co-chairs. The co-chairs, have now conferred with the full membership of the Task Force, and agree that the term of the Eyewitness Identification Task Force should be extended beyond the original termination date of June 9, 2017, to allow it sufficient time to complete its mission.

ACCORDINGLY, it is hereby ordered that the Eyewitness Identification Task Force shall continue to function until such date as it prepares and releases a Final Report and the co-chairs agree that the work of the Task Force is completed.

s/ D. Brooks Smith Chief Judge

DATED: June 8, 2016